Invitation for Bids

Government of Nepal(GoN)

Sundarbazar Municipality

Invitation for Bids

Date of first publication: 02 October 2023

- 1. **Sundarbazar Municipality** invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the **Upgrading of tarku ghumauni road section ward no 5** under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of **Sundarbazar Municipality,Lamjung,Email:-sundarbazarmun@gmail.com,Telephone:-066- 402226** or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Slectronic bids must be submitted to the office **Sundarbazar Municipality,Lamjung** through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on **1 September 2023.** Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 4. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **1 September 2023** 13:00 at the office of **Sundarbazar Municipality,Lamjung**. Bids must be valid for a period of **90 days** after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of **as mentioned below** which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 5. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

SN	Contract Identification No.	Description of Works	Estimated Amount NRs (With VAT)	Bid Security Amount NRs and Validity	Bid Document Cost NRs
1	EGP/NCB/SB/TG/08 0/081/01	Upgrading of tarku ghumauni road section ward no 5	39,00,000/-	90,000/- (120 days)	3000

Chief Administrative Officer